The total number of new Yuyuan Shares may be issued upon exercise of all 3,650,000 Options to be

granted under the Yuyuan Tranche I Employee Share Option Incentive Scheme is 3,650,000 Yuyuan Shares,

representing approximately 0.094% of the total issued shares of Yuyuan as at the Latest Practicable Date and

the date of the passing of the resolution to approve the adoption of the Scheme by the Shareholders

(assuming that no further Yuyuan Shares are repurchased, issued or cancelled prior to the EGM). The source

of shares under the Scheme shall be A shares of Yuyuan to be issued by Yuyuan to the Grantees.

An aggregate of 3,650,000 Options shall be granted to fifty Grantees pursuant to the Yuyuan Tranche

I Employee Share Option Incentive Scheme and the allocation is as follows:

Name Title
Number of

Options granted

Percentage to the
total number of
Options to be

granted

Number of
Yuyuan Shares to
be issued upon

exercise of
Options

Percentage to the
total share capital
of Yuyuan as at

the Latest
Practicable Date

Percentage to the
total share capital
of Yuyuan as at
the date of the
approval of the
Scheme by the
Shareholders (3)

Jiang Wei (蔣偉) Chairman Assistant

and Board

Secretary

136,000 3.73% 136,000 0.004% 0.004%

Wang Jin (王瑾) Vice President 136,000 3.73% 136,000 0.004% 0.004%

Zou Chao (鄒超) Vice President 136,000 3.73% 136,000 0.004% 0.004%

Hao Yuming (郝毓鳴) Vice President 136,000 3.73% 136,000 0.004% 0.004%

Zhang Yi (張毅) President Assistant

and Chief Growth

Officer

107,000 2.93% 107,000 0.003% 0.003%

Shao Chong (邵沖) President Assistant 97,000 2.66% 97,000 0.002% 0.002%

Hu Junjie (胡俊傑) President Assistant 97,000 2.66% 97,000 0.002% 0.002%

Other Participants 10 mid-level

management team

members of

Yuyuan

658,000 18.03% 658,000 0.017% 0.017%

33 core management

team members of

Yuyuan’s
subsidiaries

2,147,000 58.82% 2,147,000 0.055% 0.055%

Total 50 Grantees 3,650,000 100% 3,650,000 0.094% 0.094%

- 11 -

APPENDIX I SUMMARY OF THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF
THE YUYUAN TRANCHE I EMPLOYEE SHARE

OPTION INCENTIVE SCHEME

Notes:

1) The maximum number of Yuyuan Shares to be issued to any of the above Grantees upon exercise of the options

granted under all effective share option schemes of Yuyuan does not exceed 1% of the total share capital of

Yuyuan.

2) The total number of underlying shares of Yuyuan involved in all effective share option incentive schemes of

Yuyuan shall not exceed 10% of total share capital of Yuyuan at the time of submission of relevant proposal to

the general meeting of Yuyuan.